

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	797-2	2023	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/10/	/2023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	7/12/	/2023			Final action:	7/12/2023	
Enactment date:	7/12/2023				Enactment #:		
Effective date:	7/17/	/2023					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Economic Development to enter into an agreement with the Urban League of Greater Cleveland, or its designee, to assist with costs related to outreach, assistance, and administration of the UBIZ Micro loan fund and assistance, training and planning for small businesses through the Entrepreneurship Center.						
Sponsors:	Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request						
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, URBAN LEAGUE OF GREATER CLEVELAND						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 797-2023-FOR PASSAGE-Ag w Urban League to assist w costs related to entrepreneurship Center and a loan program, 2. 797-2023-FP Letter - Ag w Urban League to assist w costs related to entrepreneurship Center and a loan program, 3. 797-2023 Final Version - City Record 7/21/2023 Page 53						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Act	ion	Result
7/12/2023	1	City Cou	uncil		ap	proved	Pass

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Economic Development to enter into an agreement with the Urban League of Greater Cleveland, or its designee, to assist with costs related to outreach, assistance, and administration of the UBIZ Micro loan fund and assistance, training and planning for small businesses through the Entrepreneurship Center.